

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011
CC 5202/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 05/10/2010 in WP No.200/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND AND ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DR. YASHHWANT SINGH BISHT AND ANR Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 11/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. L. Nageshwar Rao, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jatin Zaveri, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Vishnoi, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.
Issue notice.

Since the respondent No.1 is duly represented on
caveat, service of notice on the said respondent is
dispensed with. Let notice be served on the respondent No.2
in usual course and also by way of Dasti service.

It may be noted that respondent No.2 has also filed
S.L.P. (C) No.2236 of 2011, inter alia, on an apprehension
that the amounts paid to her on account of promotion to the
post of Director, Medical Health, would be recovered from
her. Notice has already been issued in the said matter.

Let this matter be heard along with the said special
leave petition.

The respondents herein will be entitled to file their
respective counter affidavits to the special leave petition
within four weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if any, may be filed
within four weeks thereafter.

In the meantime, there will be stay of operation of
the impugned judgment, but no recovery shall be effected
from the respondent No.1, in respect of payments already
made to him.

Liberty to mention for early hearing.

Court Master

Court Master